How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: Marist Poll of 1,455 National Adults

This survey of 1,455 adults was conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024 by the Marist
Poll. Adults 18 years of age and older residing in the United States were contacted through a
multi-mode design: By phone using live interviewers or online. Survey questions were available in
English and Spanish. Phone and online samples were selected to ensure that each region was
represented in proportion to its adult population. The samples were then combined and balanced to
reflect the 2022 American Community Survey 5-year estimates for age, gender, income, race,
and region. Results are statistically significant within £3.0 percentage points. There are 1,284
registered voters. The results for this subset are statistically significant within +3.2
percentage points. Tables include results for subgroups to only display crosstabs with an
acceptable sampling error. It should be noted that although you may not see results listed for a
certain group, it does not mean interviews were not completed with those individuals. It
simply means the sample size is too small to report. The error margin was adjusted for sample
weights and increases for cross-tabulations.



Nature of the Sample

National Adults National Registered Voters

Column % Column %
National Adults 100%
National Registered Voters 88% 100%
Party Identification Democrat n/a 39%
Republican n/a 34%
Independent n/a 27%
Other n/a 1%
Gender Men 49% 51%
Women 51% 49%
Age Under 45 46% 45%
45 or older 54% 55%
Age 18 to 29 21% 19%
30 to 44 25% 26%
45 to 59 24% 24%
60 or older 29% 31%
Generation Gen Z 16% 15%
Millennials 25% 25%
Gen X 27% 27%
Baby Boomers 27% 28%
Silent/Greatest 5% 5%
Race/Ethnicity White 62% 63%
Black 12% 13%
Latino 16% 16%
Other 10% 9%
Region Northeast 18% 19%
Midwest 21% 21%
South 38% 37%
West 23% 23%
Household Income Less than $50,000 34% 31%
$50,000 or more 66% 69%
Education Not college graduate 62% 59%
College graduate 38% 41%
Education by Race White - Not College Graduate 38% 37%
White - College Graduate 24% 26%
Non-White - Not College Graduate 25% 23%
Non-White - College Graduate 13% 14%
Men - White - Not College
Education - Race - Gender Graduate 15% 15%
Men - White - College Graduate 14% 15%
Men - Non-White - Not College
Graduate 12% 12%
Men - Non-White - College
Graduate 8% 9%
Women - White - Not College
Graduate 23% 22%
Women - White - College Graduate 11% 11%
Women - Non-White - Not College
Graduate 12% 11%
Women - Non-White - College
Graduate 5% 5%
White Evangelical Christians 18% 18%
Area Description Big city 25% 26%
Small city 13% 13%
Suburban 38% 38%
Small town 11% 10%
Rural 13% 13%
Area Description - Gender Small city/Suburban Men 25% 25%
Other area Men 24% 25%
Small city/Suburban Women 27% 27%
Other area Women 24% 22%

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



How to Read Banners

‘Banners’ are a simple way to display tabular data. The following provides an explanation of how to read the banners.

1.

Thinking of the entire table as a grid of cells, each cell contains a number. This number gives the percentage of respondents in a column
in each cell.

2. Columns read vertically down the page.
3. The table headings present the people or subgroup each column represents. They are each noted with a letter.
4. The remaining rows present the column percentages for each valid response category to a question.
5. The banners include notations for statistical significance testing between columns. Each column is labeled with letters. If a capital letter
is below a percent, it notes that this percent is statistically different at the 95% confidence level from the percent of the lettered column.
If a lowercase letter is below a percent, it notes this percent is statistically different at the 90% confidence level from the percent of the
lettered column. For example, in the banner below, the 85% in column B (Gen Z) is statistically different from the 60% in column D (Gen
X) at a 95% confidence level.
6. Please note totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
Generation
National
Adults GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers  Silent/Greatest
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F)
Column% Column% Column% Column % Column % Column %
How concerned are you about climate change: Very concerned/Concerned 67% 78% 60% 59% 63%
CDEF DEF
Not so concerned/Not concerned
at all 33% 15% 22% 40% 41% 34%
B BC BC BC
Vol: Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
bCDE
How concerned are you about climate change: Very concerned 40% 49% 47% 32% 41% 34%
DeF DeF D
Somewhat concerned 27% 36% 30% 28% 18% 29%
DE E E E
Not so concerned 15% 1% 15% 16% 16% 12%
Not concerned at all 18% 4% 7% 24% 25% 23%
b BC BC BC
Vol: Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

bCDE



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.

Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper
Case),90%(Lower Case)

When it comes to dealing with the issue of abortion, which party

do you think would do a better job: the Democratic Party, the
Republican Party, or both about the same? If you think that
neither would do a good job, please just say so.

On the issue of abortion, do you consider yourself:

What limit on abortion comes closest to your view? Abortion
should be allowed:

Regardless of your position on abortion, if there were laws
which limit when abortion is allowed, do you think these limits:

The Democratic Party

The Republican Party

Both about the same

Neither

Vol: Unsure

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Vol: Unsure

Never

Only during the first 6 weeks of a
pregnancy

Only during the first 16 weeks of
a pregnancy

Only during the first 24 weeks of
a pregnancy

At any time during a pregnancy

Vol: Unsure

Should allow exceptions for rape,
incest, or to save the life of the
pregnant person at any time
during pregnancy

Should not allow for any
exceptions

Vol: Unsure

National Adults

(A)
Column %

44%

27%

1%

18%

<1%

38%

62%

1%

22%

22%

18%

14%

23%

1%

89%

11%

1%

Gen Z

(B)

Column %

43%

27%

13%

17%

0%

33%

67%

CF
0%

20%

21%

18%

13%

27%
CD
0%

81%

19%
CDE
0%

Millennials

(©)

Column %

47%
df
27%
1%
15%
0%
43%
BD

57%

0%

28%
BDE

24%

15%

12%

20%

1%

87%

13%
DE
0%

Generation
Gen X
(D) (E)
Column % Column %
1% 48%
Df
29% 25%
10% 9%
20% 17%
0% 1%
35% 38%
65% 61%
CF f
0% 1%
21% 20%
26% 18%
E
18% 21%
c
15% 15%
20% 25%
0% 2%
D
91% 93%
Bc BCf
8% 6%
1% 1%

Baby Boomers Silent/Greatest

(F)

Column %

36%

27%

8%

28%

BCE

1%

44%

50%

6%

BCDE

23%

24%

14%

18%

19%

2%

86%

11%

3%

18 to 29

(G)

Column %

42%

27%

13%

18%

0%

34%

66%

Hj
0%

21%

21%

19%

12%

26%

1%

83%

17%

0%

Age
30 to 44
(H) U]
Column % Column %
48% 40%
|
25% 30%
11% 9%
16% 20%
0% 0%
43% 33%
Gl
57% 67%
HJ
0% 0%
28% 21%
GlJ
23% 26%
J
14% 18%
h
13% 15%
22% 20%
0% 0%
87% 92%
GH
13% 7%
IJ
0% 1%

Age

45to 59 60 or older Under 45 45 or older

)

Column %

46%

25%

9%

19%

1%

39%

59%

2%
GHi

20%

19%

21%

16%

23%

2%
HI

92%
GH

7%

1%
gh

(K)

L)

Column % Column %

45%

26%

12%

17%

0%

39%

61%

0%

25%

22%

16%

13%

24%

0%

85%

14%

0%

43%

27%

9%

19%

0%

36%

62%

1%

20%

22%

20%

15%

22%

1%

92%

7%

1%



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper
Case),90%(Lower Case)

When it comes to dealing with the issue of abortion, which party

do you think would do a better job: the Democratic Party, the
Republican Party, or both about the same? If you think that
neither would do a good job, please just say so.

On the issue of abortion, do you consider yourself:

What limit on abortion comes closest to your view? Abortion
should be allowed:

Regardless of your position on abortion, if there were laws
which limit when abortion is allowed, do you think these limits:

The Democratic Party

The Republican Party

Both about the same

Neither

Vol: Unsure

Pro-life

Pro-choice

Vol: Unsure

Never

Only during the first 6 weeks of a
pregnancy

Only during the first 16 weeks of
a pregnancy

Only during the first 24 weeks of
a pregnancy

At any time during a pregnancy

Vol: Unsure

Should allow exceptions for rape,
incest, or to save the life of the
pregnant person at any time
during pregnancy

Should not allow for any
exceptions

Vol: Unsure

National Adults
(A)
Column %

44%

27%

1%

18%

<1%

38%

62%

1%

22%

22%

18%

14%

23%

1%

89%

11%

1%

Party Identification Region Household Income
National
Registered Less than $50,000 or
Voters Democrat Republican Independent Northeast Midwest South West $50,000 more
(M) (N) (0) (P) (¢)] (R) (S) (T) () v)
Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
47% 89% 6% 37% 49% 44% 36% 53% 38% 47%
OP o S S RS u
27% 2% 69% 13% 23% 28% 33% 17% 27% 27%
NP N t T QT
10% 4% 10% 18% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10%
N NO
15% 5% 15% 31% 15% 15% 20% 21% 24% 15%
N NO r r \")
0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
37% 19% 65% 30% 28% 38% 45% 32% 38% 37%
NP N Q QRT
62% 80% 35% 69% 71% 62% 54% 67% 61% 62%
OP o RS S S
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
21% 13% 35% 16% 13% 22% 30% 17% 27% 20%
NP Qt QRT \"
22% 15% 30% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 25% 21%
NP N v
19% 16% 18% 24% 17% 18% 17% 20% 17% 18%
No
15% 21% 8% 15% 21% 13% 12% 13% 11% 16%
OP o RST u
23% 34% 8% 24% 25% 25% 18% 27% 20% 24%
OP o S S S
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
90% 90% 87% 91% 94% 91% 86% 87% 86% 90%
o ST St U
10% 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% 13% 13% 13% 9%
p QR Qr \'
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Education
Not college College
graduate graduate
(w) (X)
Column % Column %
36% 59%
w
32% 18%
X
11% 10%
21% 13%
X
0% 0%
42% 31%
X
57% 69%
w
1% 0%
27% 15%
X
24% 18%
X
19% 17%
11% 18%
w
18% 31%
w
1% 0%
87% 92%
w
12% 8%
X
1% 0%



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper
Case),90%(Lower Case)

When it comes to dealing with the issue of abortion, which party
do you think would do a better job: the Democratic Party, the
Republican Party, or both about the same? If you think that

neither would do a good job, please just say so. The Democratic Party

The Republican Party

Both about the same

Neither
Vol: Unsure
On the issue of abortion, do you consider yourself: Pro-life
Pro-choice
Vol: Unsure

What limit on abortion comes closest to your view? Abortion
should be allowed: Never

Only during the first 6 weeks of a
pregnancy

Only during the first 16 weeks of
a pregnancy

Only during the first 24 weeks of
a pregnancy

At any time during a pregnancy

Vol: Unsure

Should allow exceptions for rape,
incest, or to save the life of the
pregnant person at any time
during pregnancy

Regardless of your position on abortion, if there were laws
which limit when abortion is allowed, do you think these limits:

Should not allow for any
exceptions

Vol: Unsure

National Adults

(A)
Column %

44%

27%

1%

18%

<1%

38%

62%

1%

22%

22%

18%

14%

23%

1%

89%

11%

1%

Race/Ethnicity

White

(Y)

Column %

41%

32%

9%

17%

1%

41%

58%

1%

22%

23%

19%

12%

23%

1%

91%

8%

1%

Non-white

@

Column %

49%

18%

13%

20%

0%

32%

68%

0%

22%

21%

16%

17%

23%

1%

85%

15%

1%

White Black
(A1) (B1)
Column % Column %
41% 55%

Alc1
32% 12%
B1c1
9% 11%
17% 22%
c1
1% 0%
41% 29%
B1
58% 71%
A1
1% 0%
22% 27%
23% 26%
19% 14%
b1c1
12% 11%
23% 22%
1% 1%
91% 84%
B1C1
8% 14%
A1
1% 2%

Race/Ethnicity

cl

Latino

(C1)

Column %

46%

26%

B1

12%

16%

0%

36%

64%

0%

23%

23%

14%

19%
A1B1
20%

0%

82%

18%
A1
0%

Gender
Men Women
(D1) (E1)

Column % Column %
46% 43%
27% 27%
10% 11%
18% 18%
0% 1%
40% 35%

E1
59% 64%
D1
1% 1%
22% 23%
22% 23%
18% 18%
16% 12%
E1
21% 24%
1% 1%
86% 91%
D1
13% 9%
E1
1% 1%

Big city
(F1)
Column %

54%
G1H1I1J1
19%

13%
14%

0%
36%
64%

J1
0%

21%

24%
H1

16%

14%
J1
25%
i1
0%

85%

14%
g1H1i1
1%

Area Description

Small city Suburban Small town

(G1)
Column %

43%
J1
25%
f1
10%
21%
F1H1
1%
37%
62%

J1
0%

23%

23%

17%

14%
J1
22%

1%

90%

9%

2%

(H1)
Column %

44%
J1
31%
F1i1
10%

15%

0%

34%

65%

J1
1%

21%

18%

21%
f1J1

16%
J1
23%

1%

91%
F1

9%

0%

(1)

Column %

42%
J1
24%

9%

24%
F1H1
1%
f1h1
33%

66%
J1
2%
f1

23%

23%

18%

15%
J1
20%

2%
f1

91%
f1

8%

1%

Rural
(J1)
Column %

30%
33%
F1i1
1%
26%
F1H1
1%
56%
F1G1H1I1
43%

1%

30%
F1H1

30%
f1H1

13%

7%

18%

1%

87%

13%

0%



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.

Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Generation Age Age
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper
Case),90%(Lower Case) National Adults GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers Silent/Greatest 18 to 29 30 to 44 45t0 59 60 or older Under 45 45 or older
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] ) (K) (L)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %  Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the Definitely/Probably vote for that
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: candidate 53% 53% 57% 50% 53% 54% 53% 55% 51% 53% 54% 52%
D
Probably not/Definitely not vote
for that candidate 46% 46% 43% 50% 45% 40% 47% 45% 48% 44% 46% 46%
C
Vol: Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
BCD BCDe GHI K
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: Definitely vote for that candidate 15% 18% 20% 16% 10% 7% 18% 19% 15% 9% 18% 12%
EF EF Ef J J J L
Probably vote for that candidate 38% 35% 38% 34% 43% 48% 35% 35% 36% 44% 35% 41%
bD bD GHI K
Probably not vote for that
candidate 30% 29% 29% 33% 29% 27% 30% 32% 31% 28% 31% 29%
Definitely not vote for that
candidate 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 12% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17%
Vol: Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
BCD BCDe GHI K
In 2022, the Supreme Court overturned the 1972 Roe v Wade You oppose the Supreme Court’s
abortion decision, which had guaranteed the federal right to an  decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
abortion. When it comes to your vote in November, which and it is the main factor
statement most closely matches your view: motivating your vote 17% 24% 18% 15% 15% 8% 23% 17% 15% 14% 20% 14%
cDEF F HIJ L
You oppose the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 36% 31% 33% 39% 42% 27% 32% 36% 37% 40% 34% 38%
Bf BCF G k
The issue of abortion is not a
factor in how you will vote 21% 19% 21% 22% 21% 29% 18% 20% 24% 22% 19% 23%
b g k
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 18%
b
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
and it is the main factor
motivating your vote 8% 12% 11% 5% 3% 12% 10% 11% 5% 4% 11% 5%
DE DE e DE IJ IJ L
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
BCdE K



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Region Household Income
National
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Registered Less than $50,000 or
Case),90%(Lower Case) National Adults Voters Democrat Republican Independent Northeast Midwest South West $50,000 more
(A) (M) (N) (&) (P) (&) (R) (S) (T) () v)
Column % Column % Column % Column% Column% Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the Definitely/Probably vote for that
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: candidate 53% 54% 45% 66% 55% 57% 51% 52% 52% 49% 55%
NP N U
Probably not/Definitely not vote
for that candidate 46% 45% 54% 33% 44% 42% 48% 47% 46% 50% 44%
OP o \%
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
S
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: Definitely vote for that candidate 15% 15% 17% 19% 9% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 16%
P P t
Probably vote for that candidate 38% 39% 28% 47% 46% 41% 36% 37% 41% 35% 39%
N N
Probably not vote for that
candidate 30% 30% 34% 22% 32% 27% 32% 31% 29% 30% 30%
(0] o
Definitely not vote for that
candidate 16% 15% 20% 10% 13% 15% 16% 16% 17% 20% 14%
OP \")
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
S
In 2022, the Supreme Court overturned the 1972 Roe v Wade You oppose the Supreme Court’s
abortion decision, which had guaranteed the federal right to an  decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
abortion. When it comes to your vote in November, which and it is the main factor
statement most closely matches your view: motivating your vote 17% 17% 25% 9% 15% 19% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16%
OP o
You oppose the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 36% 37% 48% 21% 42% 37% 41% 34% 36% 30% 40%
o o S U
The issue of abortion is not a
factor in how you will vote 21% 20% 10% 30% 21% 22% 19% 23% 20% 25% 19%
NP N \'"
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 17% 17% 8% 28% 16% 14% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17%
NP N
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
and it is the main factor
motivating your vote 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 4% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8%
P P Q Q
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

rS

Education
Not college College
graduate graduate
(W) (X)
Column % Column %
51% 56%
w
48% 43%
X
1% 1%
13% 18%
w
38% 38%
31% 29%
17% 14%
1% 1%
17% 17%
33% 42%
w
23% 17%
X
18% 16%
7% 8%
1% 0%



Marist Poll National Survey

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024, n=1,455
MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Gender Area Description
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper
Case),90%(Lower Case) National Adults  White Non-white White Black Latino Men Women Big city Small city Suburban Small town Rural
(A) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1) (E1) (F1) (G1) (H1) (1) (J1)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the Definitely/Probably vote for that
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: candidate 53% 54% 52% 54% 50% 50% 62% 44% 51% 53% 53% 49% 59%
E1 f1i1
Probably not/Definitely not vote
for that candidate 46% 45% 48% 45% 50% 50% 37% 55% 48% 47% 45% 51% 40%
D1 j1 J1
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
V4
If there is a candidate that shares your views on most of the
issues, but does not share your opinion on abortion, would you: Definitely vote for that candidate 15% 14% 16% 14% 19% 17% 17% 13% 22% 14% 13% 11% 10%
al E1 G1H111J1
Probably vote for that candidate 38% 39% 36% 39% 31% 32% 45% 31% 29% 39% 40% 38% 48%
B1c1 E1 F1 F1 F1 F1g1h1i1
Probably not vote for that
candidate 30% 29% 32% 29% 30% 36% 25% 35% 32% 30% 31% 29% 26%
A1 D1
Definitely not vote for that
candidate 16% 16% 15% 16% 19% 14% 12% 20% 16% 17% 15% 22% 14%
D1 H1j1
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
V4
In 2022, the Supreme Court overturned the 1972 Roe v Wade You oppose the Supreme Court’s
abortion decision, which had guaranteed the federal right to an  decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
abortion. When it comes to your vote in November, which and it is the main factor
statement most closely matches your view: motivating your vote 17% 16% 18% 16% 22% 16% 15% 19% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16%
A1 D1
You oppose the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 36% 36% 38% 36% 39% 32% 36% 36% 32% 36% 42% 40% 24%
j1 J1 F1J1 f1J1
The issue of abortion is not a
factor in how you will vote 21% 21% 21% 21% 17% 24% 22% 20% 20% 26% 18% 17% 30%
b1 H1i1 F1H1I1
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
but it is one of many factors
motivating your vote 17% 19% 13% 19% 11% 15% 17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 16% 21%
V4 B1 G1
You support the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn Roe v Wade,
and it is the main factor
motivating your vote 8% 7% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 6% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Y A1 A1 E1 g1H111J1
Vol: Unsure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%

F1H1
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National Adults

When it comes to dealing with the issue of abortion, which party do you think would do a better job: the Democratic
Party, the Republican Party, or both about the same? If you think that neither would do a good job, please just say so.

The Democratic Party The Republican Party  Both about the same Neither Vol. Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
February 2024 44% 27% 11% 18% <1%
November 2022 45% 32% 7% 15% 1%
April 2022 41% 30% 9% 16% 3%
October 2021* 39% 29% 10% 18% 4%

Marist Poll National Adults
*NBC News. NBC News Poll, Conducted October 23rd through October 26th, 2021. Public Opinion Strategies/Hart Research Associates.
Cornell University, Ithaca, NY: Roper Center for Public Opinion Research, 2021.
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On the issue of abortion, do you consider yourself

pro-life or pro-choice?

Pro-life Pro-choice Vol: Unsure
February 2024 38% 62% 1%
January 2024 40% 58% 1%
January 2023 39% 61% n/a
November 2022 39% 57% 4%
June 2022 37% 57% 6%
January 2022 40% 55% 5%
October 2021 43% 56% 2%
January 2021 43% 53% 4%
August 2020 41% 56% 3%
January 2020 40% 55% 5%
June 2019 35% 57% 8%
February 2019 47% 47% 6%
January 2019 38% 55% 7%
January 2018 44% 51% 4%
December 2017 39% 56% 5%
January 2017 42% 52% 6%
July 2016 43% 51% 6%
April 2016 41% 53% 6%
November 2015 44% 51% 5%
January 2015 47% 49% 4%
January 2014 46% 50% 5%
December 2012 43% 57% n/a
January 2012 40% 60% n/a
July 2010 45% 55% n/a
May 2009 49% 48% 3%
October 2008 44% 50% 6%

Marist Poll National Adults
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Regardless of your position on abortion, if there were laws which limit when abortion is allowed,
do you think these limits:

Should still
include exceptions for rape,
incest, or to save the life of the

pregnant person at any time Should not include
during pregnancy any exceptions Vol: Undecided
February 2024 89% 11% 1%
January 2024 84% 15% 1%
December 2023* 85% 14% 2%

Marist Poll National Adults

*Previous question wording: Regardless of your position on abortion, if there were a national law which limits when
someone can get an abortion, do you think these restrictions:
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